504449055 07/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4495756

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIMON GARRY MOORE	04/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PUKU LIMITED
Street Address:	18 BRONTE PLACE
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND
Postal Code:	3432

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13594278

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)380-8968

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-380-9300

Email: usdocketing@quinnlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: QUINN IP LAW

Address Line 1: 21500 HAGGERTY ROAD, STE 300 Address Line 4: NORTHVILLE, MICHIGAN 48167

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12-0031US33/NIKE1100CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHERINE LAPAN-BREMNER	
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine LaPan-Bremner/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_PUKU_NIKE1100CON#page2.tif

PATENT 504449055 REEL: 042952 FRAME: 0481

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Simon Garry MOORE, a citizen of New Zealand, residing at 18 Bronte Place, Cambridge 3432, New Zealand, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

An Adjustable Connector

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on 10 September 2008; receiving Serial No. 12/677,238 and

WHEREAS, Puku Limited, a New Zealand Company, having a principal place of business at 18 Bronte Place, Cambridge 3432, New Zealand, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of its rights, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date 20/4/201

Simon Garry MOORE

PATENT REEL: 020952 FRAME: 0482

RECORDED: 04/20/2017